PIADOOOIOI

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Ad	dress)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL .
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



300265523873

11/03/14--01018--019 **70.00

14 NOV -3 PM 2: 42

SHORE FACT OF STATE
ALLI AHASSEE, FLORIDA

MD 1115



Brown, Winick, Graves, Gross,

666 Grand Avenue, Suite 2000 Baskerville and Schoenebaum, P.L.C. Ruan Center, Des Moines, IA 50309-2510

October 31, 2014

direct phone: 515-242-2484 direct fax: 515-323-8584

email: thorson@brownwinick.com

Florida Secretary of State 500 S. Bronough St. Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: Articles of Incorporation – Small Molecule Technologies, Inc.

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find an original Articles of Incorporation for Small Molecule Technologies, Inc.

Please file the original and send a file stamped copy back to our office in the enclosed selfaddressed, stamped envelope.

Very truly yours,

KJT:bah

SECRETARY OF STATE TALL AHASSEE, FLORIDA

14 NOV -3 AM 8: 59

BECEINED

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SMALL MOLECULE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be Small Molecule Technologies, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal Street Address 2769 Heartland Drive, Suite 303 Coralville, Iowa 52241 Mailing Address 2769 Heartland Drive, Suite 303 Coralville, Iowa 52241

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is any and all lawful business.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The corporation is authorized to issue two classes of common stock to be designated, respectively, as "Voting Common Stock" and "Non-Voting Common Stock." The total number of shares that the Company is authorized to issue is 2,000 shares, 1,000 shares of which shall be Voting Common Stock and 1,000 shares which will be Non-Voting Common Stock.

The holders of shares of the Voting Common Stock shall have unlimited voting rights. Each holder of shares of the Voting Common Stock shall be entitled to the number of votes equal to the number of shares of Voting Common Stock that such holder holds. Each holder of shares of the Non-Voting Common Stock shall not be entitled to vote on any matter, except to the extent prohibited by the Florida Business Corporation Act.

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title:

Address:

Dr. Darlene McCord, Director 2769 Heartland Drive, Suite 303

Coralville, IA 52241

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Name:

Dr. Darlene E. McCord,

Address:

999 Vanderbilt Beach Road, Suite 200

Naples, FL 34108

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name:

Allison M. Lindner

666 Grand Avenue, Ste, 2000; Ruan Center

Des Moines, Iowa 50309

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Dr. Darlene E. McCord

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Allison M. Lindner, Incorporator

2